Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

11th

12th

K21/11 Results

Tuesday 9th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Rider
Paul Horton

Matt Morris
Sebastian Bacon
Ethan Gratenby
Richard Sadlier
Mark Spruce
Michael Dobson
Chris Pedley
Keith Bate
Dave Clarkson
Mohammed Sheikh

Rhys Everall

Number
9

11

12

10

Time
00:25:38.0

00:26:34.0

00:26:36.0

00:26:51.0

00:28:14.0

00:28:34.0

00:28:52.0

00:30:05.0

00:30:49.0

00:31:35.0

00:34:05.0

00:34:47.0

Speed

24.18 mph
38.90 kph

23.33 mph
37.54 kph

23.30 mph
37.49 kph

23.08 mph
37.14 kph

21.95 mph
35.32 kph

21.70 mph
34.91 kph

21.47 mph
34.55 kph

20.60 mph
33.15kph

20.11 mph
32.36 kph

19.62 mph
31.57 kph

18.18 mph
29.26 kph

17.82 mph
28.67 kph

Club
WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

BCT

BCT

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th

K21/11 Club Club Results
Tuesday 9th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Paul Horton
Matt Morris
Sebastian Bacon
Ethan Gratenby
Richard Sadlier
Mark Spruce
Michael Dobson
Dave Clarkson
Mohammed Sheikh

Rhys Everall

Number

11

12

10

Time
00:25:38.0

00:26:34.0

00:26:36.0

00:26:51.0

00:28:14.0

00:28:34.0

00:28:52.0

00:31:35.0

00:34:05.0

00:34:47.0

24.18 mph
38.90 kph

23.33 mph
37.54 kph

23.30 mph
37.49 kph

23.08 mph
37.14 kph

21.95 mph
35.32 kph

21.70 mph
34.91 kph

21.47 mph
34.55 kph

19.62 mph
31.57 kph

18.18 mph
29.26 kph

17.82 mph
28.67 kph

League Points
30

29

28

27

26

25

24

23

22

21



K21/11 Club Club Handicap Results
Tuesday 9th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Number Time Speed Average Time Handicap
Time
Tst Michael Dobson 4 00:28:52. 21.47 mph 00:29:15.0 00:25:15.0
0 34.55 kph
2nd Dave Clarkson 5 00:31:35. 19.62 mph 00:31:50.0 00:25:23.0
0 31.57 kph
3rd Mark Spruce 12 00:28:34. 21.70 mph 00:26:57.0 00:27:15.0
0 34.91 kph
4th Richard Sadlier 11 00:28:14. 21.95 mph 00:26:09.0 00:27:43.0

0 35.32 kph



Position

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

Rider Number

Matt Morris 8
Michael 4
Dobson
Richard 11
Sadlier

Mark Spruce 12

Dave Clarkson 5

Mohammed 10

Sheikh

K21/11 Club Results
Tuesday 9th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Time

00:26:34.0

00:28:52.0

00:28:14.0

00:28:34.0

00:31:35.0

00:34:05.0

ARV

Standard
Time
00:27:34.0

00:28:31.9

00:27:49.5

00:27:54.7

00:28:24.7

00:28:00.8

Plus Time

00:01:00.0

-00:00:20.0

-00:00:24.4

-00:00:39.2

-00:03:10.2

-00:06:04.1

23.33 mph
37.54 kph

21.47 mph
34.55 kph

21.95 mph
35.32 kph

21.70 mph
34.91 kph

19.62 mph
31.57 kph

18.18 mph
29.26 kph

WWwCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC

WWCC



2023 - K21/11 Club Club League Results
Tuesday 9th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Paul Horton Men 1 30
2nd Matt Morris Men 1 29
3rd Sebastian Bacon Men 1 28
4th Ethan Gratenby Men 1 27
5th Richard Sadlier Men 1 26
6th Mark Spruce Men 1 25
7th Michael Dobson Men 1 24
8th Dave Clarkson Men 1 23
9th Mohammed Sheikh Men 1 22
10th Rhys Everall Men 1 21



2023 - K21/11 Club Club League Handicap Results
Tuesday 9th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
1st Michael Dobson 1 0 0
2nd Dave Clarkson 0 1 0

3rd Mark Spruce 0 0



2023 - K21/11 Club Club League Veteran Results
Tuesday 9th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Rider 1st 2nd 3rd
1st Matt Morris 1 0 0
2nd Michael Dobson 0 1 0

3rd Richard Sadlier 0 0



2023 Road Bikes - K21/11 Club Club League Results
Tuesday 9th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Position Classification Events Total League
Completed Points
Tst Matt Morris Men 1 30
2nd Sebastian Bacon Men 1 29
3rd Ethan Gratenby Men 1 28
4th Richard Sadlier Men 1 27
5th Dave Clarkson Men 1 26
6th Rhys Everall Men 1 25



Position
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

K21/11 Club Club Results
Tuesday 9th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

{[o[=¢
Matt Morris

Sebastian Bacon
Ethan Gratenby
Richard Sadlier

Rhys Everall

Number
8

11

Time
00:26:34.0

00:26:36.0

00:26:51.0

00:28:14.0

00:34:47.0

Speed

23.33 mph
37.54 kph

23.30 mph
37.49 kph

23.08 mph
37.14 kph

21.95 mph
35.32 kph

17.82 mph
28.67 kph

League Points
30

29
28
27

26



K21/11 Event Report
Tuesday 9th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to all the riders that rode tonight's well attended time trial. The event was nearly cancelled due to the
extreme weather prior which consisted of a huge hail storm with thunder and lighting, causing a lot of flooding in the
area. However the course cleared in time with only a little light rain to contend with.

Many thanks to Mark Primmer and lan Horton for time keeping. Congratulations to Paul Horton for putting in the
fastest time and to Matt Morris as fastest in the road bike category

Weather

Partially cloudy, 45.6% cloud cover.
Atmospheric pressure: 1008.9mb
Humidity: 74.93%

Temperature:
14 °C
39.78 °F
Wind:
12.6 kph
7.83 mph
Gusts:
0 kph
0 mph
NW
Rain:

0 mm
0 inches



