K21/11 Results Tuesday 9th May 2023

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Club
1st	Paul Horton	9	00:25:38.0	24.18 mph 38.90 kph	WWCC
2nd	Matt Morris	8	00:26:34.0	23.33 mph 37.54 kph	WWCC
3rd	Sebastian Bacon	6	00:26:36.0	23.30 mph 37.49 kph	WWCC
4th	Ethan Gratenby	1	00:26:51.0	23.08 mph 37.14 kph	WWCC
5th	Richard Sadlier	11	00:28:14.0	21.95 mph 35.32 kph	WWCC
6th	Mark Spruce	12	00:28:34.0	21.70 mph 34.91 kph	WWCC
7th	Michael Dobson	4	00:28:52.0	21.47 mph 34.55 kph	WWCC
8th	Chris Pedley	2	00:30:05.0	20.60 mph 33.15 kph	ВСТ
9th	Keith Bate	3	00:30:49.0	20.11 mph 32.36 kph	ВСТ
10th	Dave Clarkson	5	00:31:35.0	19.62 mph 31.57 kph	WWCC
11th	Mohammed Sheikh	10	00:34:05.0	18.18 mph 29.26 kph	WWCC
12th	Rhys Everall	7	00:34:47.0	17.82 mph 28.67 kph	WWCC

K21/11 Club Club Results Tuesday 9th May 2023

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	League Points
1st	Paul Horton	9	00:25:38.0	24.18 mph 38.90 kph	30
2nd	Matt Morris	8	00:26:34.0	23.33 mph 37.54 kph	29
3rd	Sebastian Bacon	6	00:26:36.0	23.30 mph 37.49 kph	28
4th	Ethan Gratenby	1	00:26:51.0	23.08 mph 37.14 kph	27
5th	Richard Sadlier	11	00:28:14.0	21.95 mph 35.32 kph	26
6th	Mark Spruce	12	00:28:34.0	21.70 mph 34.91 kph	25
7th	Michael Dobson	4	00:28:52.0	21.47 mph 34.55 kph	24
8th	Dave Clarkson	5	00:31:35.0	19.62 mph 31.57 kph	23
9th	Mohammed Sheikh	10	00:34:05.0	18.18 mph 29.26 kph	22
10th	Rhys Everall	7	00:34:47.0	17.82 mph 28.67 kph	21

K21/11 Club Club Handicap Results Tuesday 9th May 2023

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	Average Time	Handicap Time
1st	Michael Dobson	4	00:28:52. 0	21.47 mph 34.55 kph	00:29:15.0	00:25:15.0
2nd	Dave Clarkson	5	00:31:35. 0	19.62 mph 31.57 kph	00:31:50.0	00:25:23.0
3rd	Mark Spruce	12	00:28:34. 0	21.70 mph 34.91 kph	00:26:57.0	00:27:15.0
4th	Richard Sadlier	11	00:28:14. 0	21.95 mph 35.32 kph	00:26:09.0	00:27:43.0

K21/11 Club Results Tuesday 9th May 2023

Position	Rider	Number	Time	VTTA Standard Time	Plus Time	Speed	Club
1st	Matt Morris	8	00:26:34.0	00:27:34.0	00:01:00.0	23.33 mph 37.54 kph	WWCC
2nd	Michael Dobson	4	00:28:52.0	00:28:31.9	-00:00:20.0	21.47 mph 34.55 kph	WWCC
3rd	Richard Sadlier	11	00:28:14.0	00:27:49.5	-00:00:24.4	21.95 mph 35.32 kph	WWCC
4th	Mark Spruce	12	00:28:34.0	00:27:54.7	-00:00:39.2	21.70 mph 34.91 kph	WWCC
5th	Dave Clarkson	5	00:31:35.0	00:28:24.7	-00:03:10.2	19.62 mph 31.57 kph	WWCC
6th	Mohammed Sheikh	10	00:34:05.0	00:28:00.8	-00:06:04.1	18.18 mph 29.26 kph	WWCC

2023 - K21/11 Club Club League Results Tuesday 9th May 2023

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Paul Horton	Men	1	30
2nd	Matt Morris	Men	1	29
3rd	Sebastian Bacon	Men	1	28
4th	Ethan Gratenby	Men	1	27
5th	Richard Sadlier	Men	1	26
6th	Mark Spruce	Men	1	25
7th	Michael Dobson	Men	1	24
8th	Dave Clarkson	Men	1	23
9th	Mohammed Sheikh	Men	1	22
10th	Rhys Everall	Men	1	21

2023 - K21/11 Club Club League Handicap Results Tuesday 9th May 2023

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Michael Dobson	1	0	0
2nd	Dave Clarkson	0	1	0
3rd	Mark Spruce	0	0	1

2023 - K21/11 Club Club League Veteran Results Tuesday 9th May 2023

Position	Rider	1st	2nd	3rd
1st	Matt Morris	1	0	0
2nd	Michael Dobson	0	1	0
3rd	Richard Sadlier	0	0	1

2023 Road Bikes - K21/11 Club Club League Results Tuesday 9th May 2023

Position	Rider	Classification	Events Completed	Total League Points
1st	Matt Morris	Men	1	30
2nd	Sebastian Bacon	Men	1	29
3rd	Ethan Gratenby	Men	1	28
4th	Richard Sadlier	Men	1	27
5th	Dave Clarkson	Men	1	26
6th	Rhys Everall	Men	1	25

K21/11 Club Club Results Tuesday 9th May 2023

Position	Rider	Number	Time	Speed	League Points
1st	Matt Morris	8	00:26:34.0	23.33 mph 37.54 kph	30
2nd	Sebastian Bacon	6	00:26:36.0	23.30 mph 37.49 kph	29
3rd	Ethan Gratenby	1	00:26:51.0	23.08 mph 37.14 kph	28
4th	Richard Sadlier	11	00:28:14.0	21.95 mph 35.32 kph	27
5th	Rhys Everall	7	00:34:47.0	17.82 mph 28.67 kph	26

K21/11 Event Report Tuesday 9th May 2023

Hosted by Wolverhampton Wheelers Cycling Club

Well done to all the riders that rode tonight's well attended time trial. The event was nearly cancelled due to the extreme weather prior which consisted of a huge hail storm with thunder and lighting, causing a lot of flooding in the area. However the course cleared in time with only a little light rain to contend with.

Many thanks to Mark Primmer and Ian Horton for time keeping. Congratulations to Paul Horton for putting in the fastest time and to Matt Morris as fastest in the road bike category

Weather

Partially cloudy, 45.6% cloud cover. Atmospheric pressure: 1008.9mb Humidity: 74.93%

Temperature:

14 °C

39.78 °F

Wind:

12.6 kph

7.83 mph

Gusts:

0 kph

0 mph

NW

Rain:

0 mm

0 inches